of households within Pixley ka Seme District Municipality increased at an average annual rate of 1.67% from 2008 to 2018, which is higher 

than the annual increase of 2.00% in the number of households in South Africa. 

2.7 EDUCATION  
There are a total of one hundred and eleven (111) schools in the Pixley Ka Seme District with a total enrolment of 44,822 learners. This 

gives an average of 404 learners per school. The greatest number of learners is enrolled in schools within the Emthanjeni Municipality, 

which include the towns of Britstown, De Aar and Hanover.